Congressional Table 4

Senate

Democrats
Incumbents
Challengers
Open Seats

Republicans
Incumbents
Challengers
Open Seats

Other
Incumbents
Challengers
Open Seats

House

Democrats
Incumbents
Challengers
Open Seats

Republicans
Incumbents
Challengers
Open Seats

Other
Incumbents
Challengers
Open Seats

6-Month Median Receipts of Senate and House Candidates (June 30, 2013)

2013

$2,176,860
$51,422
$2,040,381

$909,691
$42,442
$278,062

$0
$2,513
$0

$278,470
$40,303
$196,559

$313,952
$24,728
$81,116

$24,660
$411
$11,991

Note: includes only candidates who reported raising some money by June 30, 2013.

Number of Senate and House Challengers Who
Reported Receipts of at least $100,000
(Through June 30, 2013)

Senate 2013
Democrats 1
Republicans 7
Other 0
Total Challenger 8
House

Democrats 18
Republicans 19
Other 0

Total Challenger 37

Note: includes only candidates who reported raising some money by June 30, 2013.



